
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Master Schedule 637 days Mon 11/19/18 Fri 5/28/21
2
3 Purchase Order Phase 20 days Mon 11/19/18 Tue 12/18/18
4 Tetra-tech (Tt) Prepares and Submits Proposal 10 days Mon 11/19/18 Tue 12/4/18
5 DTCC Reviews and Approves Proposal 10 days Wed 12/5/18 Tue 12/18/18
6 PO Issued 0 days Tue 12/18/18 Tue 12/18/18
7
8 Hiring CM Phase 54 days Wed 12/12/18 Fri 3/8/19
9 DTCC Prepares RFP for CM 7 days Wed 12/12/18 Thu 12/20/18

10 DTCC Submits RFP to MyMarketplace 0 days Thu 12/20/18 Thu 12/20/18
11 MyMarketplace Reviews and Publishes RFP 10 days Fri 12/21/18 Mon 1/14/19
12 CMs Prepare Proposals 16 days Tue 1/15/19 Wed 2/6/19
13 DTCC Receives Proposals from CMs 0 days Wed 2/6/19 Wed 2/6/19
14 DTCC Reviews and Shortlists CMs 10 days Thu 2/7/19 Thu 2/21/19
15 DTCC Interviews CMs 1 day Fri 2/22/19 Fri 2/22/19
16 DTCC Selects Successful CM 10 days Mon 2/25/19 Fri 3/8/19
17 CM On Board 0 days Fri 3/8/19 Fri 3/8/19
18
19 Air Handling Unit Replacement 242 days Wed 12/19/18 Thu 12/12/19
20
21 Air Handling Unit Documents Phase 70 days Wed 12/19/18 Mon 4/8/19
22 Tt Develops Documents 20 days Wed 12/19/18 Fri 1/25/19
23 Documents Estimated 10 days Mon 1/28/19 Fri 2/8/19
24 VE Period 10 days Mon 2/11/19 Mon 2/25/19
25 Tt Revises Documents for Bidding 15 days Tue 2/26/19 Mon 3/18/19
26 Tt Submits Docs to AAB 0 days Mon 3/18/19 Mon 3/18/19
27 Tt Submits Docs to FM 0 days Mon 3/18/19 Mon 3/18/19
28 AAB Reviews and Approves Docs 5 days Tue 3/19/19 Mon 3/25/19
29 FM Reviews and Approves Docs 5 days Tue 3/19/19 Mon 3/25/19
30 Tt Submits Project to MyMarketplace 0 days Mon 3/25/19 Mon 3/25/19
31 MyMarketplace Reviews and Approves Bid Docs 10 days Tue 3/26/19 Mon 4/8/19
32 My Marketplace Puts Project Out to Bid 0 days Mon 4/8/19 Mon 4/8/19
33
34 Air Handling Unit Bid Period 36 days Tue 4/16/19 Thu 6/6/19
35 Tt Conducts Pre-Bid Meeting 0 days Tue 4/16/19 Tue 4/16/19
36 DTCC Receives Bids 0 days Tue 5/7/19 Tue 5/7/19
37 Tt Conducts Bid Reviews 5 days Wed 5/8/19 Tue 5/14/19
38 Tt Makes Recommendation for Award 1 day Wed 5/15/19 Wed 5/15/19
39 Contractor Submits Bonds and Insurance 10 days Thu 5/16/19 Thu 5/30/19
40 DTCC Reviews and Awards Contract 5 days Fri 5/31/19 Thu 6/6/19
41 PO Awarded 0 days Thu 6/6/19 Thu 6/6/19
42
43 Air Handling Unit Construction Phase 130 days Fri 6/7/19 Thu 12/12/19
44 Contractor Mobilizes for Construction 10 days Fri 6/7/19 Thu 6/20/19
45 Submit Air Handlers 10 days Fri 6/21/19 Fri 7/5/19
46 Review and Approve Air Handlers 10 days Mon 7/8/19 Fri 7/19/19
47 Fab and Deliver Air Handlers 50 days Mon 7/22/19 Mon 9/30/19
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48 Install Air Handlers 40 days Tue 10/1/19 Tue 11/26/19
49 Substantial Completion 0 days Tue 11/26/19 Tue 11/26/19
50 Punch List Work 10 days Wed 11/27/19 Thu 12/12/19
51 Final Completion 0 days Thu 12/12/19 Thu 12/12/19
52
53 Roof Replacement 301 days Wed 5/1/19 Fri 7/10/20
54
55 Roof Replacement Documents Phase 70 days Wed 5/1/19 Thu 8/8/19
56 Tt Develops Documents 20 days Wed 5/1/19 Wed 5/29/19
57 Documents Estimated 10 days Thu 5/30/19 Wed 6/12/19
58 VE Period 10 days Thu 6/13/19 Wed 6/26/19
59 Tt Revises Documents for Bidding 15 days Thu 6/27/19 Thu 7/18/19
60 Tt Submits Docs to AAB 0 days Thu 7/18/19 Thu 7/18/19
61 Tt Submits Docs to FM 0 days Thu 7/18/19 Thu 7/18/19
62 AAB Reviews and Approves Docs 5 days Fri 7/19/19 Thu 7/25/19
63 FM Reviews and Approves Docs 5 days Fri 7/19/19 Thu 7/25/19
64 Tt Submits Project to MyMarketplace 0 days Thu 7/25/19 Thu 7/25/19
65 MyMarketplace Reviews and Approves Bid Docs 10 days Fri 7/26/19 Thu 8/8/19
66 My Marketplace Puts Project Out to Bid 0 days Thu 8/8/19 Thu 8/8/19
67
69 Roof Replacement Bid Period 36 days Fri 8/16/19 Tue 10/8/19
70 Tt Conducts Pre-Bid Meeting 0 days Fri 8/16/19 Fri 8/16/19
71 DTCC Receives Bids 0 days Mon 9/9/19 Mon 9/9/19
72 Tt Conducts Bid Reviews 5 days Tue 9/10/19 Mon 9/16/19
73 Tt Makes Recommendation for Award 1 day Tue 9/17/19 Tue 9/17/19
74 Contractor Submits Bonds and Insurance 10 days Wed 9/18/19 Tue 10/1/19
75 DTCC Reviews and Awards Contract 5 days Wed 10/2/19 Tue 10/8/19
76 PO Awarded 0 days Tue 10/8/19 Tue 10/8/19
77
78 Roof Replacement Construction Phase 189 days Wed 10/9/19 Fri 7/10/20
79 Contractor Mobilizes for Construction 10 days Wed 10/9/19 Tue 10/22/19
80 Submit Roof 10 days Wed 10/23/19 Tue 11/5/19
81 Review and Approve Roof 10 days Wed 11/6/19 Wed 11/20/19
82 Fab and Deliver Roof 40 days Thu 11/21/19 Mon 1/27/20
83 Install Roof 40 days Mon 5/4/20 Fri 6/26/20
84 Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 6/26/20 Fri 6/26/20
85 Punch List Work 10 days Mon 6/29/20 Fri 7/10/20
86 Final Completion 0 days Fri 7/10/20 Fri 7/10/20
87
88 Student Success Center Phase 611 days Mon 1/7/19 Fri 5/28/21
89
90 Programming Phase 30 days Mon 1/7/19 Tue 2/19/19
91 Tt Develops Program 20 days Mon 1/7/19 Mon 2/4/19
92 DTCC Reviews and Approves Program 10 days Tue 2/5/19 Tue 2/19/19
93 Program Approved 0 days Tue 2/19/19 Tue 2/19/19
94
95 Schematic Design Phase 50 days Wed 2/20/19 Tue 4/30/19
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96 Tt Develops Schematic Design 20 days Wed 2/20/19 Tue 3/19/19
97 CM Estimates Schematic Design 15 days Wed 3/20/19 Tue 4/9/19
98 VE Period 15 days Wed 4/10/19 Tue 4/30/19
99 VE'd SD Approved by DTCC 0 days Tue 4/30/19 Tue 4/30/19

100
101 Design Development Phase 60 days Wed 5/1/19 Thu 7/25/19
102 Tt Develops DD's 30 days Wed 5/1/19 Wed 6/12/19
103 CM Estimates DD's 15 days Thu 6/13/19 Wed 7/3/19
104 VE Period 15 days Fri 7/5/19 Thu 7/25/19
105 VE'd DD's Approved by DTCC 0 days Thu 7/25/19 Thu 7/25/19
106
107 Construction Documents (CD's) Phase 70 days Fri 7/26/19 Fri 11/1/19
108 Tt Develops CD's 40 days Fri 7/26/19 Fri 9/20/19
109 CM Does Check Estimate CD's 15 days Mon 9/23/19 Fri 10/11/19
110 Tt Modifies CD's 15 days Mon 10/14/19 Fri 11/1/19
111 CD's Complete 0 days Fri 11/1/19 Fri 11/1/19
112
113 Bidding Phase 88 days Mon 11/4/19 Tue 3/17/20
114 Tt Submits CD's to AAB 1 day Mon 11/4/19 Mon 11/4/19
115 Tt Submit CD's to FM 1 day Mon 11/4/19 Mon 11/4/19
116 AAB Reviews and Approves CD's 20 days Tue 11/5/19 Thu 12/5/19
117 FM Reviews and Approves CD's 10 days Tue 11/5/19 Tue 11/19/19
118 Tt Modifies CD's per AAB and FM Comments 5 days Fri 12/6/19 Thu 12/12/19
119 Reviewed CD's Complete 0 days Thu 12/12/19 Thu 12/12/19
120 TT Submits Bidding Docs to My Marketplace 1 day Fri 12/13/19 Fri 12/13/19
121 MyMarketplace Reviews CD's 10 days Mon 12/16/19 Mon 1/6/20
122 CD's Posted for Bid 0 days Mon 1/6/20 Mon 1/6/20
123 Tt Holds Pre-Bid Meeting 0 days Thu 1/16/20 Thu 1/16/20
124 Bids Opened 0 days Mon 2/3/20 Mon 2/3/20
125 Tt Conducts Pre-award Conferences 10 days Tue 2/4/20 Mon 2/17/20
126 Tt Makes Recommendations for Award 1 day Tue 2/18/20 Tue 2/18/20
127 DTCC Reviews and Approves Award 5 days Wed 2/19/20 Tue 2/25/20
128 Contractor Submits Bonds and Insurance 10 days Wed 2/26/20 Tue 3/10/20
129 DTCC Issues PO 5 days Wed 3/11/20 Tue 3/17/20
68

130 Construction Phase 313 days Wed 3/18/20 Fri 5/28/21
131 Contractor Mobilizes for Construction 10 days Wed 3/18/20 Tue 3/31/20
132 Start Construction 0 days Mon 5/4/20 Mon 5/4/20
133 Demolish Existing Plaza/Install New Slab 60 days Mon 5/4/20 Fri 7/24/20
134 Install New Waterproofing System 60 days Mon 6/15/20 Fri 9/4/20
135 Contractor Submits Curtainwall 15 days Mon 5/4/20 Fri 5/22/20
136 Tt Reviews and Approves Curtainwall 10 days Mon 5/25/20 Fri 6/5/20
137 Curtainwall Fab and Delivered 50 days Mon 6/8/20 Fri 8/14/20
138 Curtainwall Installed 70 days Mon 8/17/20 Fri 11/20/20
139 Contractor Constructs Interiors 120 days Mon 11/23/20 Fri 5/7/21
140 Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 5/7/21 Fri 5/7/21
141 Punch List 15 days Mon 5/10/21 Fri 5/28/21
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

142 Final Comp of Student Success Ctr 0 days Fri 5/28/21 Fri 5/28/21
143 Final Completion of All Projects 0 days Fri 5/28/21 Fri 5/28/21 F
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